
I 

Oentr'al 'Committee :Mer;,Hdrs', 
lYlinisterial and parliament'dry'Ojfices 

(Emoluments) (Amendmelit) 

GOVERNMENT 01!' .ZAMBIA 

No. 36 of 1938 
Date of Assent: 27th D�combor, 1988 
An Act to ainen'd: the Central ·Cotriinittee '-Members', 

Ministerial and Parliamentary Offices (Emoluments) 
(Amendment) Act, 1981. 

[30th Docombor, 1988 
• "  

r 

• 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. 
1. This Act may be cited as the Central Committee 

Members', Ministerial and Parliamentary Offices (Emoluments) 
(Amendment) Act, 1988, and shall bo read as one with the 
Contra! Committee Members', Ministerial and Parliamentary 
Offices (Emoluments) Act, 1981, in this Act referred to as the 
principal Act. 

2. This Act shall be deemed to have come in operation 
on the 1st July, 1988. 

3. Section four of the principal Act is repealed and the 
following is substituted therefor: 

4. (1) There shall be paid to the Secretary-General of 
the Party an allowance of K2,722 per year .. 

(2) There shall be paid to the Speaker of the Nationai 
Assembly an 1>llow1>nce of K5,832 per year in liou of a 
Constituency allowance. 

'(3) There shall be paid to an elected Member of tho 
National Assembly a Constituency allowance as follow�: 

(a.) in the ce.se of a Member returned by a (;onstituencv 
specified in Part I of the Second Schedule, K5,332 
per year; and 

(b) in the case of a Member returned by a Constituency 
specified in Part II of tho Second Schedule K2,916. 

(4) There shall be paid to a nominated Member of the 
National Assembly who is not a Member of the Central 
Committee of the Party, an allowance of K2,041 par year 
in lieu of a Con:-:tituency allowance. 

Single copies of this Act may be obtained from the Government Printer 
P.O. Box 30130, Lmaka. Price 20n. 

' 

I. 

Enaotm8llt 

Short title 

AotNo. 3 
of 1981 

Commence­
ment 

Repeal a.nd 
replauemont 
of gootiou 4 " 

Consti­
tueni�y and 
other 
allowances 



140 No. 36 of 1988] Central Committee Members', 

Amendment 
of section 6 

Amendment 
of Firat 
Sohedulu° 

Ministerial and Parliamentary Offices 
(Emolnments) (Amendment) 

(5) There shall be paid to a Member of the Central 
Committee other than the Secretary-Genera.I of the Party 
!In allowance of K2, 722 per ye11r in lieu of a Constituency 
allowance. 

(6) There shall be paid to a Member of the Central 
Committee of the P11rty, a Minister and Junior l\Iinister­

(a) an electricity allowance of Kl,200 per ye11r; and 
(b) a water allowance of K720 per year. 

4. Subsection (1) of section five is amended-
(a) in paragraph (a) by the deletion of "Kl4,526 " and 

the substitution therefor of "K19,610 "; and 
(b) in.paragraph (b) by the deletion of "K7,800" and 

the substitution therefor of "Kl0,530 ". 

5. The First Schedule to the principal Act is repealed and 
the First Schedule set out in the Appendix to this Act is 
substituted therefor. 

APPENDIX 
(S�tio11 6) 

FlRS'f SCHEDULE 
(Section 2 (I) (a) a»i (b)) 

SALA.RIES A.."m ALLOW A.NOES 

Ann.mlmte 
Ojfic,; ofsa!ar,J 

K 

S,•oroia.ry-Ganoral ol the Party .. 33,015 

Pl'ime Minbiter 31,930 

Secretary of State for Defenco and Security 30,245 

Spea.kor 28,706 

1\fombor of tho Central Committeo of tho Party 26,84, 

Minister 20,000 

Attorney-General .. 26,000 

Deputy Speakor . .  23,474 

Minister of Stute . .  23,4H 

Parliamentary Secrotary 21,400 

Annual rate 
of :�per-ial 
allowance 

K 

24,008 

22,073 

21,870 

20,250 

18,225 

17,820 

17,820 

15,705 

16,795 

11,340 

• 


